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'=~ at&t AT&T Florida 

T: (850) 577·5508 

Tracy W. Hatch 
150 South Monroe Street 

General Attorney Suite 400 
tb9467@att.com 

REDACTED October 17, 2013 
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Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk c · co 
n ::-: Office of the Commission Clerk r -· C1' _)., 

Florida Public Service Commission rr -
~- (,1) -u 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard - (.,' --r Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 .r:-.. 
.r 
0 

Re: Docket No.: ---------
Petition for Expedited Review of Growth Code Denials by the 
Number Pooling Administrator for the Orange Park exchange 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Enclosed is an original and seven copies of BeiiSouth Telecommunications 
LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida's Petition for Expedited Review of Growth Code Denial, 
which we ask that you file in the above captioned new docket. 

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original 
was fi led and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown 
on the attached Certificate of Service. 

cc: All Parties of Record 
Elise R. McCabe 

Since~, tk;-
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 16, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 01006-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Expedited Review of Growth ) 
Code Denial by the Number Pooling Administrator ) 
For the Pensacola rate center ) 

Docket No. 
Filed: February 16,2015 

PETITION FOR EXPEDITED REVIEW OF NXX-X CODE DENIAL 

TCG South Florida, LLC (TCG) pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 52.15(g)(iv), Federal 

Communications Commission ("FCC") Order FCC 00-104, and Flo~ida Public Service 

Commission ("Commission") Order No. PSC-0 1-1873-PCO-TL, petitions the 

Commission to review the Pooling Administrator" s ("NeuStar") denial of TCG's request 

for additional numbering resources in the Pensacola rate center. In support of this 

petition, AT&T states: 

PARTIES 

I . TCG is a corporation organized and formed under the laws of the State of 

New Jersey. 

2. NeuStar is an independent non-governmental entity, which is responsible 

for administering and managing the numbering resources in pooling areas. See 47 C.F.R. 

§ 52.20(d). 

JURISDICTION 

3. The Commission has jurisdiction of this matter pursuant to Industry 

Numbering Committees (INC) Number Pooling Guidelines Sections 3.7 and 12(c). This 

provision provides that a carrier may challenge NeuStar's decision to deny numbering 

resources to the appropriate regulatory authority. 

BACKGROUND AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF 

4. The Pensacola rate center consists of one (I) switching entity that utilizes 

numbering resources: ORLDFLMAGTO. 

5. On January 7, 2015 AT&T requested 5000 consecutive numbers from 

NeuStar for the Pensacola rate center to satisfy a customer's specific request. 



6. At the time of the code request, the Pensacola rate center had a MTE of 

.667 and a uti lization of 49.4%. 

7. January 7, 2015, NeuStar denied TCG's request because TCG had not met 

the utilization based criteria, notwithstanding the fact that TCG is unable to provide the 

numbering resources requested by the specific customer. See Attachment 1. Pursuant to 

Commission Order No. PSC-0 1-1973-PCO-TL, attached to this Petition is the customer 

contact information. See Attachment 2. 

8. As discussed above, both the FCC Order and the lNC guidelines provide 

that state regulatory authorities have the power and authority to review NeuStar's 

decision to deny a request for numbering resources. See INC Number Pooling 

Guidelines Sections 3.7 and 12(c). 

9. Under earlier MTE procedures used by NANPA, waivers or exceptions 

were granted when customer hardships could be demonstrated or when the service 

provider's inventory did not have a block of sequential numbers large enough to meet the 

customer's specific request. The current process is arbitrary and results in (1) decisions 

contrary to the public interest and welfare of consumers in the State of Florida; and (2) 

decisions that do not necessarily promote the efficient use of telephone numbers. 

10. AT&T requests that the Commission's reverse NeuStar's decision to 

withhold numbering resources on the following grounds: 

(a) NeuStar's denial of numbering resources to AT&T interferes with 

AT&T's ability to serve its customers within the State ofFlorida. 

(b) As a result of NeuStar's denial of the request for additional numbering 

resources, AT&T will be unable to provide telecommunications services to its customers 

as required under Florida law. 

WHEREFORE, AT&T requests: 

I. The Commission review the decision ofNeuStar to deny AT&T's request 

for additional numbering resources for the Pensacola rate center; and 

2. The Commission direct NeuStar to provide the requested numbering 

resources for the Pensacola rate center as discussed above. 
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Respectfully submitted this 16th day of January 2015 

TCG SOUTH FLORIDA, LLC 

~ (jiM; ~ 
Tracy Hatch 
c/o Elise R. McCabe 
150 South Monroe Street 
Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 425-6360 
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Part 1 A 

Arra.c..h r::rvJT· ·~ ....... 
Page 1 of 4 

1 BP:\Ci Attachment I - \ l.m:h 19. 2007 

Thous.1nds-Biock :\pplication l·orm - P.trl I A 

Tn1cl\in:.t 
~umh<•r: 

Type of 
.·\pplic:atiun : 

850-
PENSACOLA-Fl ­
I~4s_~·-·----

fuu NXX: Pool 
Reglcnishment 

:'-lew 
Change 

Discoun<•cl 

GE;'\EI<AL tWPLJCATION INl·ORNAliQN 
1. 1 Contact lnftwmuliun: 

Blod. /\ ppl icam: 

C<.'ntpan) 
Naml.!: 

TCG SOUTH FLORIDA 

llc:-~dquuncrs I••••• 
,'\dtlr<.·s-.: 
City. St:nc. 
/ip: 

( on1m:1 
Nam..:: 
( Olllacl 

,'\J,Jr..:s-:: 
( ' il~ .S I:.lt ~:.i'ip •. •••••••• 

J>h~m-:: ~ FAX: 
LiE 

J\1oling Admini:-:tr<IWr: ii 

Comm:t 
Nam..:: 
Contact 
. \ durr.:ss: 

1800 Sutter St 

Cit) .Siull.!./.ip: Concord .CA.!14520 

if' n i(.CO!ll 

Phonl·: 925-363-8730 FAX: 925-363-76')7 
I. -m:.~il. da ra.flm\ ers'lrneusl ar.biz 

J.2 Gencral lnf()nnat ion: 

Check one : 1\o LRN uc·ctkd __li._ LRN necclcd iii 

hit p:di\W< w.na l ional pt)< 1l ing.com!pas!st:arch/pri nt_ lorm .j ~p 117/2015 
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Pun. IA 

·-.. ._. .... , . ..., ... ---~-.._..,~~"::to!:~ R-,. 

Pagc2 of4 

NPA: 850 448 
OCN: iv 

LATA:_ --'-'-"'--- 8300 Parcot Co!llpany's OCN 7125 

Numhcr nt"Thou&~mls-nlocks RcquestcJ :__L 

Switching l<knliticution(Switt•b Entily!POI):.,. 
I'NSCFLW AX HX 

City or Wire Center Name: __ Rate Center: vi 
J>Jo:NSACOLA 

Rate Ccn1cr Sub Zone: __ 

. 1.3 nntc~: 

D:.ttc ofApplicmion: vii_ 
!!.!.107/2015_ 

Requested Block EffeotJve Date: viii 
03/1412015 

By selecting this cbet:kbox. 1 acknowlcdg.c that Tam requesting the earliest 
P\>ssiblc effective date the Administrdlor cau graol Pl~1se note that this only applies 
to a reduction in tJlc.l\dministralor'.s processing time. however the l'l."tlUCSt will still be 
processed in the order received. 

R~qucst Expedited Treatment? (Sec Section R.6) Yes __ No X 

lA Type of Ser\'icc ]>rovidcr Requesting the Thousund~-Biock: 

a) Type of Service Provider:_ CAl• On CLEC (LEC. IXC, CMRS. Other) 
b) Prinuuy ty,x· or service Blocks to be used for: Wircliuc 
C) Thnu.c;onds-Block{s:) (NXX-X) assignment Preference (Optionru) 850-
m~S~IJ-nx-4. 850-n:x-5, 850-ux-6, 850-xn-7 
d) Thowmntls-T3lock(sl (NXX-X) tlltll are undesirable for this assignment, if any 

e) If requesting a co<k tor LRN purposes. indicate which block(s) you will be 
k.:.:eping(lhc remainder of the blocks will be given It~ the pool) N/A __ _ 

J .S Type of Request: 

Initial block. for rotc c~ntcr: Yes ___ If Yes, attach evidence ofnuthorizarion 
and proof M cupability to provide service within 60 days. 

Growth hlnck. Jor rntc center: Yes X If Yes. attach monrhs 1o cxh:wsL 
worksheet 

Dy selecting this checkbox,! nt~knowledgc that r am willing to occcpt a block in 
red and explicitly understand that the underlying CO couc mny not yet be activated in 
th~: PSTN and loaded in the NPAC on the block cOcctivc date. 

Type o1' ch:.ingc(Mark nl{ that apply) 

OCN:Inlrn-company ili Switching ld Part lB 

htlps://www.nati\')J1alpooling.com/pas/seorcll/print ... form.jsp J/?12015 

•• 

·I 



Parr lA Pag<: 3 of4 

OCN:lnter-wmpany :< Effective Dat~ 

Change block: Yes rfYes .list NPA-NXX-X - ----·-

1.6 Hlnck Return : 

a.l ls ll1is blt,ck C(llllaminal\:d Yes No 
b) If Yes hnw rnany TNs arc NOT available Ji"Jr i'ssignrncnt :. __ _ 
c) I lave all new lntr:-s SP ports been completed in the i'\PAC Yc!! __ No __ 
tl) Has thi~ block been protected from fut1)1er assignment Yes __ No __ 

Disconnect block: Yes ___ If Yes ,list NPA-NXX-X ------

Remarks: 

I he1~hy certify thatlhc above informntion rcqw.:sting an NXX-X blt1ck is true an~ 
accura1e to rhe best of my 1-.."TTowlcdge and that this application has been prepared in 
accorJunce \\.ith the Timusands-Block (NXX-X) Pooling Administration Guidelines 
(A'I IS-0300066} available on the A'I'IS web site (http://www.at.is.orglinc) or by 
contacting inc(qJatis.org as oftbc date or this application. ....... 
Signature of Block Applicant 

Mnru~g~t·-C~clc 01:10712015 Aumam.strnhon 
Tille Dnfc 

Instructions for filling out cHch Section of the PJlrt JA form: 

Section l.J C'on1act ilrl(muati()n require:; thot Service Providers supply unclcr ;'Block 
Ap(llicant" tbe co1i1pmy name, compan)' headquarters address. a contacr within the 
CCllliplJny. Hn address where the contact person mny be n.:nchcd,. in addition to the 
c{mct.:t poem~. lhx. und e-rm1il address. ·n1c Pooling Administrator section also 
require~ Lhc Scr.ice Provider !<.1 fill in tlte Pm>ling Adminislmtor .s numtJ. nddrcs!>, 
phone, l~tx und e-mail. 

Section 1.2 Service Provickrs who need a thousands-block assignment or ·lor an 
Localil)n Routing, Number (LR.~"\1) are ret1uired to fill in tl1is section. If needt!d for an 
LRN, a CO Code Application neeus to also be submitted to the PA. The Service 
Provider should supply the Numbering Plan ArC<\ (1\rp A); the- Local Access Transport 
Area (LATA). which is a three-digit number thnt cnn be fmmd in the Telcordia TM 
LERc;TM Routing Guide. Tbc Operating Company Number (OCN) assigned lo l.he 
$Crvicc pro\'idcr and the OCN it$ pnrcnt company. An OC'N is a fot~r-charactcr 
alphumuncric assigned hy TclcordiaTM Houting Adminislmlion (TRA). In addition. 
the number of lhousands-blocks requested should be supplied. The Switch 
ldcntiJication as well as the city or wire center name. rate ccmcr. rate center sub z.one. 
homing tandem and CLUTM tnndem of the fucililies based providca· xi. Exphmations 
of these term~ may be fount! in 11te -Jocllnoles. 

hups://www.nationulpooling.comipas/scarch/print. form.jsp 

J 

li7/2015 

1 
~ 

' 
~ 
r 

. 'll 

\ 

A 
~­tsl 
i~. 

i 
I' 
i 

. ·l 

. ·I 



Purl I J\ Pagt> 4 of 4 

~cctinn l .3 The date: the Service Pro\'idcr complctt:s the application ~hould be 
cnt~r.:!d in this section, as well as tl1c Effective Date ortbe reque.<;ted thousands-block. 
Scdi•"ln I .:I Scn·ict: Pnwiders ~houltl indicate their type. e.g .. local cxchang~ carrier, 
competitive local cxchangt: carrier, intcrexchungc carrier. CMRS. The also indicate 
the primary type nfbusiness in whkh tbc ntutlberiJlg rcsourc\! is to be used. Service 
Provider~ also rnuy indic;~te their preferen~ foro puliicular th(>liS.."m(l-:-b\ock, e.g .. 
321-()XXX. or indicate any thouS<rnJs-blocks lhal muy be undc..,ir.-tblc. e.g .. :'i21-
oXXX.. 

Section 1.5 Service: Providers indicate the tyre ofreque:;r. fnitial n:{IIICSts arc fm 
first =:~pplic:nions for thousands-bloc kg in a rule center, growth for oddition::Jl 
thousands-blocks in a rutt:: center in which the ~~pp l icanl already has numbering 
rcJ;ourccs. :md pmvidc the re<1uirecl .;vidcnct· us ordl·rlxl b)' the FCC. 
Section 1.6 Servic.c Providers must indic<H\" the updated/current in!{>rmmion jn 

· n:garJs to c<>nlmltintlted T.Ns on the block they ate rctuming lo the pool. .l31o'.:ks with 
over I 0% contamjnation (j 0 I Tf\is or more) shall not be rdurncd ln the pool vnless 
they meet critcrin outli.ned in scctkm 9.1.2 ofth<:.sc Guidelines. J f I he block t>eing 
rctunwd is over 10% ~onlaminated the PA shnll sel)k a n~w block hold~J·. I fqucstion c 
and/or d have n response of No. the request lor return shall be denied. The thousallds­
hl(lt'k ~pplic-.mt certilic~ veracity of this form by signing thdr naml!. and providing 

. thc.ir 1itk und time. 

Fooi 1\ot()s : 

i ldcntil)' the type of chilngc(s) in Section 15. 

ii Tht" P{)OI Admini~lmlor i~ available! Ill assbit in completing these forms .. 

iii!\ CO Code application will also need to l>c 'submiucd to the J>/\. 
1
" Opc:nlling Company Number (OCN) assignments must tmiqucly identify ti1e 
t~pplic~mt. Relative to CO Code assignments. NEC/\-a!;~igned Company Cod~s may be 
lll>l.'d ns OCNs. C:<>lnp<mit:s wil11 no prior CO Code or Company Co<le assigmnenL;; 
should conract NECA (800 524-1 020) to be assig.ned a Company Code(s). Since 
ll)LdtipJc OCNs and/or Company Code:; may h~ associated with a given company, 
companic~: with prior assignm~nrs sltould oirt:ct questions regnrding approprimc OCN 
usage to (l'RA) {732-699-6700). 

,. Thjs is an eleven-character descriptor oftll<! switch provided by tht:: owning t\lliity for 
the: purpJ.l:>l..' of routing culls. This i~ the II c~h:Jmetcr CLI.(rf\.l cock. oftlw switch /J>Ol. 

"
1 R::ttc Ccnt.:r uamt mu:;t b~ a wrifl'hl Rate Centc:r. 

vii /\ckuowledgmcnl and indication of dispol:lition of' this nppli<:at ion will ht~ provided 
toappJ icaut within seven calendar days from the dote of receipt of this application. An 
incomplete f(.>nn mny result iu delays in processing this request. 

viii Please cnsur~ lhat t11e NPA-NXX of tile LRN to be associated with this block(s} 
is/will be acti\'e in the n~twork prior ((I toe effective dCltc of the bJock(s). 

ix S-clccl if you arc the current Block Hvl~r. 
x Sdect if )ou are !!.Q.I. the curre111 Block I !older 

,; 1\:lcordia, LERG Routing Guide. and CLLl3r\! traul!nmrks ofTclcordia 
T ~chnologies. Inc. 

llltps://www.nutionalpooling .. com/pas!seurchlprint ... Joml.j!>p 1/i/2015 



Code PrutiA 

Central Office Code (NXX) As:>igruncnl Rcquc.~ 
Part I Dcccmncr 9. 2005 

Tracking 
Number: 850-PENSACOLA·FL-794574 

Full NXX: Pool 
Replenishment 

Type of 
Application: New 

J.O GENERAL INFO'R1'\1:ATLON 
1.1 Contact Jnl~'>mJation: 

C:ndc Applicant : 

Cbnngc 
Delete 

Company/Elltity TCG SOUTH FLORIDA 
Name: 
fleadquarters ...-.. 
Addrc<;s: ~ 

City, State, Zip,~· ::::~·· ... 
Comnct Name: .1 
Contact 
Addre~: 

( 'i ty ,Stalc,Zip: 

Phone: 
mail: a yatt.com FAX:·-·· 

Coclc AdminislnHor: 2 

Name: 
Address: 
City,State.lip: 

Michael Ortega 

~6000 Center O»li Plaza 
Sterling .JM ,20166 

Phmw: FAX:571-434-
5502 

NXX::; 
1.2 NPA: M50 8300 

7125 

LATA: 448 OCN: 4 

Parent Comp~my's OCN(s) 

Switching Jdentiticalioo(S .. vitcll Entity/POI) 5 

PNSCFLWAXBX 

Locality.'City;Wire Center: 

TMdem Homitlg 
Homing Tandl!m Operating Co: 7 ('{ Ll 
ATT . ' 
- K :PNSCFLWAOJT 

Rate Center: 6 

PENSACOLA 

1.3 Dates: Date of Request Effective Dale: 9 IO 

hftps://www.natiomllpooling.eorn/pas!scarc~print_form .jsp 
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Code PurLJA 

Applic*1Lion:O U07/2015 03/l4/2015 

By selecting this checkbox, I <lcknowlcdge !hall am rcqucsLiog the earliest 
pos~iblc cff~ctive date the Adminislralor can gnmt. Please nolc thal this only applies 
to a reduction in the Administrator's processing time. however the request will still 
be process<.>J in t.lte order re~eiveJ. 

Request Expedited Treatment? Ycs __ No X 

1.4 o) Type of company/entity reqUl'~ting the code: _ CAP OR Cl.EC 
(I.EC, IC. CMRS, Other) 

b) Types of service: __ ,.,l;¥~i~rc::!!·li~n~c-_(e.g., Cellular· Type 2) 

c) Code As.<>igumcllt PrcJercnce (Optional) 
850~xu-5~§0-xxx-6, ssn-xxx-7 

d) Codes thal an: undc.sirnblc, if ;my ------

c) Type of.change(Mark all that apply} 

OCN-Jntrll-company 11 Switching Jd . Rate Center Tandem 
Homing CLLI 

OCN-lut~r-<:t>mpany 12 Effective Date LATA Ex.tend 
Reservation 

1.5 Type of Request (ltutial, growl h. ~tc.) -~<.!!;r!..!:o~w~tb.!! __ 

Jf an ini1 ial code, attachi l "! evidence of certification i!Dd (2) pr(.lof of abilitv to place 
code in service within 60 day~. If a grow1h code. attach msmtbs to exhaust 
~orkshcet. 

Pooling Indicator: ll Yes No 

lJ) NPA Jeopardy Criteria Apply: Yes No 

I. 7 Code rcqucsl for new ser.•ice (E:-;plaiu): ----------

1.8 It is the code npplicant's responsibility to arrange input of Part 2 infonnation 
into RIRRDS. Tht! 45-culendar dav nationwide minimum intcrvfll cut-over for 
BIRRDS will not begin until input into BIRRDS has been completed. 

Page2 of4 
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Code Purt lA Page 3 of4 

Comrm:nls: 

I herchy certify that U1c above information reque!<ting an NXX code is true and 
accurate to the best {)f my knowledge and that this ::!pplication has been prepared in 
accordan..:c with Central Oflic~ Cock (NXX) Assignment Guiddincs po~ted to the 
A TJS Web Sile (lnlp:i/www.<ttis.c,rgl<nislclc/incJincclocs.htm) as or the date o_r this 
npplicatiun: 14 

Signature of Cndt~ Applicant 

M.an~tger-Ci~dc Oli0712iH5 
.-\ d l!!!!!!ili:WJLI! -----
Title Date 

1 Identify type and reason ior change(s) in Section lA( e). 
2 A list or the current Code Administrator(~) who can provide assistance in 
completing this form is available upon requesr tl\lm Nt\NPA. 
3 The NXX fidd i~ required lor any code request in which there is a change or U1e 
NXX is being relllrncd. 

'
1 
Operating Company Number (OCN) assignments must uniquely identify tbe 

npplicanL Rcltltivc to CO Code nssignmt!nts. NECA-assigncd Company Codes may 
be useJ as OCNs. Companies with no prior CO Code or Company Code assignments 
may comact NECA (800-128-8597) to be assigned a Company Code(s). Since 
muhiple OCNs ;md/or Comp:my Codes may be associat~."<i with a given company. 
companies ·with prii.1r r1ssienment should direct quc~tions reg:lrding appropriate OCN 
usug·~ 10 the T dcordia TM Routing Administration {TRA) 011 732-699-6700 . .' 
5 f'hh. is an clevcn-chamctcr descriptor of the switch provided by I he owniltg entity 
li.1r the purpo~:c of nmting coils. TI1.is i:-; the ckven-chaructcr Tclcordia TM 
COMMON LANGUAGE CLLJ ™ Location Identificntio·n of the applicant's switch 
01· POl. (Telcordia nnd Cl .L-1 nr<! lmdcutarks and COM.MON LANGUAGE is a 
l'cgistcred lradcnmrks uf Tclwrditl 'l_'eclmologies, 1m:.) 

(i Rnte l'enkr name lllUSl be a tarinl>.d Rate c~nter a-;sociatcd wilh toll billing. 
7 Applies to any code applicant connecting to the Public Switched Telephone 
Network via a tandem ovmeu by H different carrier. 
8 fhi$ is an eleven-character descriptor pro,•idcd by the o'"ning. c:nlily for l11c 
purpose or routing calls. This must be the CLLI TM Locati()n Idcntifica1ion Code of 
the sv;itching cntit_y/POI. and is th.; same: on Part 2. F'omt I, P:~g.: 2 of2. 
9 

Code npplicams should request an effective date that i11 at least 66 calendar dnys 
from the submission orthis form. ll should be noted that interconnectitm 
arrangcmc:ms and faci lit ie~ ned to be in place prior Lo activation of a code. Such­
arrangernenU; arG outside the scope of these guidelines. 
10 

Request-; for code a~ignment shall not be made more than six month~ prior to the 
n:qucstoo cfti;:mivc dute. 

https://www.JHitionalpooling.com!pasisearch/print_forntjsp 
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Code Pat11 A 

1 1 
Sdcr1 if you arc the curtem Code H,)Jder 

12 
Select if you nrc not !he CttiTent Code J Jokier 

IJ Thl! Applicant will indicate ·~YES" ifU1c NXX being requested \Viii be used for 
thoos<mds-olock number pMiing and willlea·vc thj.-, field bbnk ifjt is 1101. 
14 

i\n incomplctt~ form may rcsuh i11 delay!> in pl'ocessir:g this r~rucsl. 

hltps://w\.VW .natic:malpool ing.com/pas/s~-arch!print_. form.j 

Pnge4or4 

1/7f2015 

j. ' 

"' : 



MTE Ol~k Page 1 of3 

Appendix 3 - May 16. 2008 

-MONlHS TO EXHAUST and U"I1LIZJ\TION CEIUlFJCAfiON WOf~K ~HEET - TN Level1 

(fhousumi:;-Biock Number Pooling Growth fJlock Rcquc!>l) 

Dtllc: 01/07/24)15 

Rate C'~:ntcr: PENSACOLA 

OCN:8300 Company N<11lli!:TCG SOtiTH 
FLORIO A 

List all Code$ NPACs)-NXX(s) and Blocks NPA(s)-NXX-X(s):~50 462 6 ~~0_183 6 

Nnm~ of Blnck /\pplicanQ; ••••LL 
' llllc:Munags_r-Colll' Administration 
1:1\XNo.:~ 

F.-;11ai~~ 

A. ;\voilablc Numbers .. . 
G. A!t~igm:d Numbers:-

Signatur······ 

Telephone Nt').:_.. 

0. Quantity of number:; <'ICtivmed in the JX~S l 90 days (irtcn.:ments of I ,000 or ! 0,000) and excluded 
rroJIJ the Utilizntion cnlcui<Hion 2~ 

List 
l·:xdudcd 
Co~.k(::~) or 
nrock(sJ: 

E. Growth 
l Jistory­
Pte,·iotts 6 
mon1l1s·l 

Month Month Monlh Month l\-ionth Month Month Month Mon!ll Monti1· Month Monih 
#I #1 #3 #4 1t5 #6 #7 1t8 · #9 #Hl ffJ I #1 2 

H7/2015 

~I 
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__ ... __ .,._ .. ....,._~~~ 
MTE Blnck Puge 2of 3 

F. Fnrocast 

- Nex112 •••z••z•-•--•••••••-momhs4 

Ci. J\\'l.:rllgo.: Ml)nthly F\lrccast (Sun~ ofmomhs l-6 (Part F above) divic.l~ by 6}-

H. Months 

to Exhat1St5 ~ttn)bcr~ A'~ailal"ll~ for Assiumucm to 
Customers{ A) 

/wcragc Monthly Foret:ust(O) 

Blndt Rs:yuestcd 
I 

2 

3 
4 · 
5 

Total Numbering Rcllourccs(C)-Exduded 
Numbers(D) 

Explan:llion: ----,.-------

1 A copy of thi:'! worhh<.o.el is required to be submitted h> the PQoJing. t\.d1uinistrator when rcqu.esting 
additional numbering rcsollrces in :-t ra1c center. For auditing purposes, the applicam must retain a 
copy of this documenl. ' 
2Quuntity of numllcrs ncti\·Htcd in the pu.-t 90 days is ha:;t:u on hlocks and/or codes rcceiv·cd from 
thl! HdmiuistrutN ftncl shall be reponed in incrcmems of I ,000 or I 0.000 TNs (e. g.: 2 blocks 
recci,·cd=-2.000 o.od I code rt>ceived =)().000). 
3Net change in TNs nn longer ;.wailahlc fnr assignment in c<1ch pre\'iOus month. St~rting with the 
most dislnnlmonth us Month #.1. and MoniJ1 N6 as the mrrenl mt~nth. 
4rorc:c:~st ofTNs needed in each lollowing mo11th. starting .... ~th the most recent month as Month #1. 

s-ro lh.: assigned an ac.lditionaltbousaods~block (NXX-Xi for growth. "~1omhs to Exhaust ~ must be 
less than orequol to 6 monihs. (I-'CC OU- i04. section 52.15 (g) (3) liji)). 

6Ncl-\·l}' ac~Juircd numhc:rs may be exclucted from the Utilization calculation (FCC 00104. section 

http:;:/!,~ww.nntionalpooling.com/paslseardv'print_form.jsp 1!71201 s 
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LOPER, LISA A 

From: 
Sent: 
To• 
Cc: 
Subject: 

d 

dara. flov.-ers@neustar.biz 
Wednesday. Januarf07, 2015 4:59PM 

PA_Part3@neustar .biz 
PAS· Pooling Administrator's ResponsetConfirmatlon for Tracking Number: 85D­
PENSACOLA·FL-794574 

f>ated 07-Jarruary-2015 

November 21. 2003 
A TIS-0300066. at3 

Tracking Number : 

Date of Application: 

Pooling Administrator's Response/Confimla~on 
TBPAG Part 3 

850-PENSACOLA­
FL-794574 

01/07/2015 Effective Date: --------

Attachment 3 

Date of ReceJpt 01/07/2015 Dale of Response: 01/0712015 

Service Provider Name: 
(Telcordia ~ ~ LERG •M 

Rct1ting Guide ) OCN: 
Parent Company OCN: 

NPAC SOA SPID : 

--------
TCG SOUTH FLORIDA 

8300 

7125 

Pooling Administrator Contact IITformation: · 
Dar.a Flowers Phone: 
Signature of Pooling Administrator 
Dara Flowers Fax: 
-------~-------------------

925-363·8730 

925--363-7697 
Name (print) 

Email: SIJ!ra-flow~§@.n.eustnr.biz 

NPA-NXX or 
NPA-NXX-X : Block Assigned: 

Block ReseiVed : 

Block ReseiVation 
Expiration Date : 

8tock1Code 
Modified ; 

·1 

•. 

" 



Block Contaminated(Yes or No) : 

If Yes,enter the number of TNs contaminated: 

Switch ldentiflcation(Switch Entity/POl}: ' 
Rate Center: 

Hate Center Sub Zone: 

~ Forn1 Comptete. request deniod .. 
Explanation: 

Disconnected : 

PNSCFLWAXBX 
PENSACOLA 

DR-57: You do not moet the MTE and/or Utilization requirements, therefore this 
request for a new code is denied. You may proceed wlth requesting a State Waiver 
from the appropriate state commission using this Part l denial. If you are lA 
disagr~ement with the disposition of this request, please refer to the 
Thousands'Biock Number (NXX-X) Pooling Administration Guidelines for the 
appeals process. 

_Request withdrawn. 

Explanation: 

__ Assignment activity suspended by the administrator. 
ExplanatiOn: 

Remarks: 

1 This Is an eleven-character descriptor provided by tJ1e owning entity for the purpose of routing 
calls. This must be lhe CLLI T¥ Location Identification code of the switching entity/POl shown on 
the Part 1A form (Telcordia,LERG ROUTING Guide and CLLI are lradema.rks ofTelcardia 
Technologies,lnc.) 

1~ ·-··---· 1 
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ATTACHMENT 2 

(REDACTED) 



f~OUl.,vY'AKU.\fttt 01 ~~A<ift.~~Nl >Hcvr:.s 

·t'·e,; O.f""f'.'l"( ,-~. L • :~, i r- n ·i·; .~ I'"',.... v ... .,;....,. a .. ~ ~ t..,A, ~ "·~ ;::! {..,~v !~ 

,. :: . ., .... ~ ;·,\ ; I'- · · .. 

• Jam1ary 21, 2015 

AT&T Southeast 
1820 East Park Avenue, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

To Whom II May Concern, 

W. ·~ .1"-..el'. 'lol"eO ,.(rf'C. ftc.'!ltJrh 

' ····\: ·:;j·-·.::::.- .. ..... ,. 
! ,. :t·. :::·~-- . ·- . : ... :-. t·,·,; ·- ~· · 

This litter of Intent (LOI) represents a request by the Sta}e of Florida ... ••••••••••••• for 
§ ~erv1ce The State of Florida, j •ntends to order service, in the Pensacola rate 
center, on the ORLDFLMAGTO SWitch pending AT&Ts successful completion of the required testing. The State of 
Flonda, Escambi<ii County Sheriff intends tc activate these numbers within 180 days from AT&T'S receipt of the 
numbers. 

These numbers are to be used for a•••••aao'rr the State of Florida, Escamb1a Counry Sheriffs Office. 

There IS no anticipated growth over the next 3 years. 

Kevin T. Langston, Chief 
Bureau of Customer Service 
Florida Department of Management Services 
Division of Telecommunications 
4030 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

htl: Escambia County Sheriff LOi Ver 2 doc 




